## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL WEST BENGAL FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES 13-D Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata- 700 016

Memo No : IND/WB/FES/20182019/33024

DATE: 20/03/2019

From : The Director Fire Prevention Wing, West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services.

To : SRIJAN REALTY PVT LTD AND OTHERS 132, GHOSHAL PARA ROAD, MOUZA - MANIKPUR, J.L. NO.77,L.R. DAG NO. 304,305,477,478,481 TO 483,485 TO 490,492,493,496,498 TO 507,510 TO 520, 522 TO 526, 528, 530,535,536,539 TO 542,545,546,573,574,567,568,572,587,589,590,591,592,593,595, 596,597,599. Baruipur F.S., sonarpur, South 24 Parganas - 700148 .

Sub :Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for under construction G+II storied Commercial block, G+XV Storied Block 5 (Part I, II & III), Block 6 and addition of 3 No of Floor over G+XII Storied i.e. G+XV storied of Block 7 under group residential Building at premises no.- 132, GHOSHAL PARA ROAD, MOUZA - MANIKPUR, District South 24 Parganas, Pincode : 700148, J.L. NO.77,L.R. DAG NO. 304,305,477,478,481 TO 483,485 TO 490,492,493,496,498 TO 507,510 TO 520, 522 TO 526, 528, 530,535,536,539 TO 542,545,546,573,574,567,568,572,587,589,590,591,592,593,595,596,597, 599.

This is in reference to your Application No. IND/WB/FES/20182019/33024,dated 20/03/2019, regarding the Fire Safety Measure for under construction G+II storied Commercial block, G+XV Storied Block 5 (Part I, II & III), Block 6 and addition of 3 No of Floor over G+XII Storied i.e. G+XV storied of Block 7 under group residential Building at premises no.- 132, GHOSHAL PARA ROAD, MOUZA - MANIKPUR, District South 24 Parganas, Pincode : 700148, J.L. NO.77,L.R. DAG NO. 304,305,477,478,481 TO 483,485 TO 490,492,493,496,498 TO 507,510 TO 520, 522 TO 526, 528, 530,535,536,539 TO 542,545,546,573,574,567,568,572,587,589,590,591,592,593,595,596,597, 599.

The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from Fire Safety point of view. In returning one set of plan with recommendation, this is issuing Revised Fire Safety Recommendation in favour of the aforesaid building subject to the compliance of the following fire safety measure.

Recommendation:

.

1. The revised plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from fire safety point of view. In returning one set of plan, this office is approved Revised Plan Drawing in favour of the aforesaid building subject to the compliance of the fire safety measure as recommendation issued earlier vide this office memo no. WBFES/DG/FP/558/11/KOL-R3/572/11(572/11), Date : - 17/11/2011 remain same strictly to be followed.

> Director West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services